
5K Run-Walk Overall Results

1 693 Mike DiMauro M 1: M 57 Lawrence MA 20:26.63 20:26.63 6:36
2 637 Warrick Smith M 2: M 16 Strafford NH 21:14.04 20:59.93 6:46
3 612 Mitchell Carey M 3: M 30 Dracut MA 21:17.42 21:14.98 6:51
4 602 Kevin Smithwood M 4: M 33 Manchester NH 21:30.49 21:24.76 6:54
5 692 Christopher West M 5: M 39 Hudson NH 21:43.53 21:42.48 7:00
6 683 Jose Ochoa M 6: M 53 Nashua NH 21:48.69 21:48.69 7:02
7 525 Steve Della Pelle F 1: F 67 Salem NH 21:49.45 21:49.45 7:02
8 650 Jack O'Shea M 7: M 22 Merrimack NH 22:04.91 22:04.91 7:07
9 703 Cal Donnelly M 8: M 13 Maynard MA 22:32.58 22:32.58 7:16
10 682 Bersh Marius M 9: M 25 Lawrence MA 22:49.33 22:33.58 7:17
11 651 Sam Oâ€™Shea M 10: M 20 Merrimack NH 23:04.60 23:02.65 7:26
12 505 Sandra Ray F 2: F 77 Litchfield NH 23:30.28 23:30.28 7:35
13 506 Peter Ray M 11: M 79 Litchfield NH 23:36.86 23:36.86 7:37
14 523 Samuel Kluger M 12: M 26 Nashua NH 23:44.58 23:43.02 7:39
15 519 Gregory Hatfield M 13: M 30 Suncook NH 23:55.94 23:54.28 7:43
16 514 Jakob Graudons M 14: M 19 Daytona Beach FL 24:14.11 24:14.11 7:49
17 684 Joshua Sweeney M 15: M 32 Manchester NH 24:58.94 24:54.71 8:02
18 550 Tory Wight F 3: F 48 New ipswich NH 25:00.97 24:59.31 8:04
19 528 Gilberto Brown M 16: M 31 Nashua NH 25:41.24 25:33.09 8:15
20 664 Tyler Barron M 17: M 27 Manchester NH 26:17.72 25:59.43 8:23
21 561 Derek Piper M 18: M 54 Chelmsford MA 26:15.80 26:02.94 8:24
22 628 Lindsey Panneton F 4: F 23 Tyngsboro MA 26:30.98 26:30.50 8:33
23 626 Caitlyn O'Connell F 5: F 25 Boxford MA 26:31.18 26:31.18 8:33
24 672 Jesse Jones F 6: F 39 Manchester NH 26:47.55 26:39.57 8:36
25 619 Nu Nguyen F 7: F 47 Merrimack NH 26:43.94 26:40.55 8:36
26 551 Jackie Richardson F 8: F 28 Tyngsboro MA 26:53.46 26:41.25 8:37
27 638 Cynthia Whitaker F 9: F 50 Nashua NH 27:01.58 27:01.58 8:43
28 518 Delaney Kjendal F 10: F 24 Allenstown NH 27:40.66 27:35.59 8:54
29 554 Omar Akel M 19: M 35 Nashua NH 28:40.50 28:34.52 9:13
30 576 Max Howell M 20: M 32 Nashua NH 28:40.75 28:35.31 9:13
31 631 Devon Kiloski M 21: M 31 Millbury MA 28:55.09 28:49.23 9:18
32 699 Andrea Kennan F 11: F 34 Nashua NH 29:29.98 29:02.44 9:22
33 573 Sarah Akel F 12: F 28 Manchester NH 29:33.53 29:26.98 9:30
34 705 Joanie Malenfant F 13: F 47 Nashua NH 29:57.73 29:27.46 9:30
35 613 Kurt Pinette M 22: M 37 Peterborough NH 30:13.64 30:02.37 9:41
36 636 Jamie Smith M 23: M 45 Strafford NH 30:32.24 30:19.19 9:47
37 700 Katie Peters F 14: F 35 Nashua NH 31:09.02 30:42.32 9:54
38 675 Oleksandr STASHCHENKO M 24: M 30 Nashua NH 30:50.33 30:43.82 9:55
39 610 Adam Tessier M 25: M 38 Dracut MA 30:56.53 30:49.64 9:57
40 508 Deep Ruparel M 26: M 25 Nashua NH 31:44.32 31:32.77 10:11
41 654 Vothy Uy M 27: M 33 Dracut MA 31:54.93 31:46.83 10:15
42 572 Stacy Oshea F 15: F 52 Merrimack NH 33:21.00 33:18.38 10:45
43 521 Pres Valkovski M 28: M 36 Pelham NH 33:36.52 33:29.38 10:48
44 520 Kaleigh Valkovski F 16: F 35 Pelham NH 33:35.99 33:29.60 10:48
45 695 So Yoo F 17: F 33 Manchester NH 33:49.77 33:38.71 10:51
46 694 Eric Westerfield M 29: M 33 Manchester NH 33:49.93 33:39.43 10:51
47 685 Amy Beaupre F 18: F 57 Meriden NH 33:41.93 33:39.47 10:51
48 546 Elizabeth Thibodeau F 19: F 24 Purcellville VA 33:50.75 33:43.35 10:53

Place Bib Name Gender Gender Place Age City State Clock Time Chip Time Pace



49 606 Renee Innes F 20: F 33 North Conway NH 35:26.25 34:50.62 11:14
50 604 Olivia Youngblood F 21: F 31 Manchester NH 35:26.11 34:50.79 11:14
51 681 DAVID LOGVIN M 30: M 54 Lowell MA 35:10.09 35:00.13 11:17
52 560 Patrick Dulac M 31: M 17 Bedford NH 35:44.93 35:35.42 11:29
53 702 Kassie Manzano F 22: F 25 Nashua NH 36:12.52 35:49.45 11:33
54 704 David Lagace M 32: M 27 Lawrence MA 36:12.61 35:49.54 11:33
55 549 john brown M 33: M 74 Nashua NH 36:03.90 35:54.71 11:35
56 513 Randal Carver M 34: M 46 Wilton NH 36:41.59 36:23.45 11:44
57 537 Taylor Moll F 23: F 29 Nottingham NH 36:52.01 36:36.63 11:49
58 556 Amy Moll F 24: F 57 Nottingham NH 36:52.01 36:37.23 11:49
59 607 Alex Thephachanh F 25: F 30 Nashua NH 36:48.22 36:40.72 11:50
60 649 Brielle Hipke F 26: F 23 Amherst NH 36:48.76 36:41.26 11:50
61 618 Hanh Doan F 27: F 44 Merrimack NH 36:45.81 36:42.40 11:50
62 569 Alexa Rondeau F 28: F 11 Manchester NH 36:57.90 36:45.69 11:52
63 502 Haley Demers F 29: F 28 Pembroke NH 37:40.92 37:07.39 11:59
64 679 Ashley Theobald F 30: F 27 Kingston NH 37:38.86 37:34.63 12:07
65 605 Carol Devitt F 31: F 45 Hudson NH 37:55.27 37:36.09 12:08
66 547 Stacie Coburn F 32: F 57 Nashua NH 37:50.91 37:47.24 12:11
67 598 Anna Chen F 33: F 61 Tyngsboro MA 38:32.49 38:26.90 12:24
68 538 Sabrina Tedeschi F 34: F 29 Franklin MA 39:24.86 39:09.84 12:38
69 527 Izamar Lemus F 35: F 30 Nashua NH 39:43.79 39:34.81 12:46
70 632 Kokila Ramachandran F 36: F 35 Nashua NH 40:05.15 39:45.06 12:49
71 678 Brent Theobald M 35: M 56 Kingston NH 39:54.20 39:49.20 12:51
72 536 Jessica Bbale F 37: F 40 Nashua NH 40:26.70 40:21.40 13:01
73 662 Jesus Cora M 36: M 33 Manchester NH 42:30.11 41:56.78 13:32
74 557 Jill Marchilena F 38: F 41 Nashua NH 42:24.68 42:07.69 13:35
75 555 Leah Ibarra F 39: F 38 Weare NH 42:24.62 42:08.53 13:36
76 686 Jessica Brown F 40: F 45 Nashua NH 42:24.50 42:09.04 13:36
77 516 Christopher Mikutel M 37: M 45 Hampstead NH 42:18.20 42:11.48 13:37
78 522 Michelle Wieland F 41: F 33 Northfield NH 42:36.44 42:27.88 13:42
79 581 Melissa Holt F 42: F 53 Nashua NH 42:36.07 42:31.33 13:43
80 597 Felix Lou M 38: M 64 Tyngsboro MA 43:02.38 42:57.23 13:51
81 680 Manasa Jeedikanti F 43: F 32 Nashua NH 43:25.07 43:01.65 13:53
82 501 Kendal Demers F 44: F 24 Manchester NH 44:10.95 43:37.17 14:04
83 677 Chris Reynolds F 45: F 44 Holliston MA 44:48.34 44:30.04 14:21
84 545 Kimberly Gryglik F 46: F 47 Nashua NH 44:47.60 44:30.76 14:22
85 667 Amy Soper F 47: F 36 Manchester NH 45:35.84 45:02.92 14:32
86 533 Gerald Gentes M 39: M 63 Nashua NH 45:34.06 45:19.25 14:37
87 532 Christine Gentes F 48: F 57 Nashua NH 45:35.04 45:21.65 14:38
88 534 Abigail Gentes F 49: F 26 Nashua NH 47:05.16 46:51.44 15:07
89 583 AYDA NADEER F 50: F 48 Nashua NH 48:31.19 48:20.32 15:36
90 698 Bill Simard M 40: M 52 Londonderry NH 48:55.55 48:22.56 15:36
91 690 Jacob Gardner M 41: M 23 Merrimack NH 49:17.58 48:54.60 15:47
92 691 Sierra M F 51: F 25 Merrimack NH 49:44.77 49:21.80 15:55
93 658 Megan Pothier M 42: M 41 Manchester NH 50:16.62 49:44.73 16:03
94 663 Soribel Aybar F 52: F 45 Manchester NH 50:18.45 49:46.84 16:03
95 668 Maria Portillo F 53: F 54 Manchester NH 50:26.01 49:55.04 16:06
96 659 Yolanda D Rivera F 54: F 54 Manchester NH 50:25.87 49:57.26 16:07
97 524 Lee Ann Kluger F 55: F 66 Nashua NH 50:50.61 50:11.23 16:11
98 512 Heather Carver F 56: F 44 Wilton NH 51:45.82 51:28.01 16:36
99 653 Karl Patnode M 43: M 76 Wilton NH 51:46.34 51:32.95 16:38
100 609 Sharon Ulmen F 57: F 63 Nashua NH 51:56.85 51:35.63 16:39
101 608 Patrick Ulmen M 44: M 62 Nashua NH 51:56.96 51:36.02 16:39
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102 530 Abigail Lynch F 58: F 32 Manchester NH 52:40.37 52:04.27 16:48
103 541 Asheley Buchwalter F 59: F 29 Merrimack NH 52:46.11 52:27.13 16:55
104 542 Matt Misodoulakis M 45: M 39 Merrimack NH 52:46.60 52:27.23 16:55
105 676 Travis Craig M 46: M 47 Laconia NH 52:54.14 52:29.22 16:56
106 582 Isabella Boisvert F 60: F 22 Manchester NH 52:54.61 52:30.61 16:56
107 687 Michelle Gardner F 61: F 51 Merrimack NH 53:52.41 53:24.75 17:14
108 689 Grace Peretti-Thompson F 62: F 21 Merrimack NH 53:53.35 53:25.65 17:14
109 688 Brandon Gardner M 47: M 20 Merrimack NH 53:55.11 53:26.81 17:14
110 617 Evan Medici M 48: M 29 Seabrook NH 56:28.64 55:50.75 18:01
111 568 Debbie Rioux F 63: F 62 Nashua NH 56:18.38 56:04.20 18:05
112 570 Scarlett Rondeau F 64: F 6 Manchester NH 56:18.35 56:04.21 18:05
113 648 Mark Hirsh M 49: M 48 Rutland VT 56:17.53 56:13.00 18:08
114 655 Jon Havens M 50: M 44 Ashland MA 56:17.96 56:13.69 18:08
115 510 Susan Ferreira F 65: F 69 Nashua NH 57:46.87 57:24.59 18:31
116 511 Sarah Spangler F 66: F 54 Nashua NH 57:47.24 57:25.74 18:32
117 697 Brayerlis Horne F 67: F 36 Nashua NH 58:22.34 57:45.68 18:38
118 696 Fiorelly Alvarez F 68: F 31 Nashua NH 58:22.11 57:45.84 18:38
119 596 Michele Popham F 69: F 44 Hollis NH 58:22.39 57:46.36 18:38
120 594 Iraida MuÃ±oz F 70: F 49 Nashua NH 58:28.31 57:48.82 18:39
121 571 Melissa Coulombe F 71: F 51 Manchester NH 58:42.74 57:52.29 18:40
122 591 Catherine McNamara F 72: F 67 HudsonHudson NH 58:04.44 57:53.11 18:40
123 635 Mindy Wallace F 73: F 53 Suncook NH 58:43.23 57:54.60 18:41
124 590 Amy Paterson F 74: F 0 Nashua NH 58:41.22 57:56.30 18:41
125 552 jaime-lynn hutchinson F 75: F 42 Nashua NH 58:29.34 57:59.42 18:42
126 614 Jennifer Bishop F 76: F 43 Nashua NH 58:29.17 58:00.26 18:43
127 503 Sherry Demers F 77: F 58 Manchester NH 58:43.49 58:08.47 18:45
128 504 Tom Demers M 51: M 62 Manchester NH 58:48.47 58:14.33 18:47
129 592 Sheila Considine Sweeney F 78: F 54 Nashua NH 58:37.15 58:16.66 18:48
130 593 Kris Earle M 52: M 53 Nashua NH 58:37.70 58:17.73 18:48
131 603 Donna Albertelli Collins F 79: F 69 Nashua NH 58:45.54 58:24.28 18:50
132 670 Michelle Rosenthal F 80: F 54 Manchester NH 59:01.88 58:29.31 18:52
133 666 Kevin Soper M 53: M 36 Manchester NH 59:16.57 58:44.32 18:57
134 669 Jeff Klein M 54: M 57 Manchester NH 59:17.29 58:45.82 18:57
135 656 Emma Schuler F 81: F 23 Pelham NH 1:00:00.36 59:34.16 19:13
136 657 Taylor Proulx M 55: M 24 Pelham NH 1:00:00.56 59:34.62 19:13
137 599 Denise Montminy F 82: F 69 Pelham NH 1:01:11.27 1:00:30.64 19:31
138 595 Linda Gillet F 83: F 74 Nashua NH 1:01:11.21 1:00:32.55 19:32
139 616 Bailey Medici F 84: F 26 Seabrook NH 1:01:46.04 1:01:08.08 19:43
140 615 Marinely Abud F 85: F 38 Nashua NH 1:05:32.13 1:04:49.07 20:55
141 589 Max Paterson M 56: M 3 Nashua NH 1:05:36.68 1:04:53.72 20:56
142 587 Marcela Paterson F 86: F 30 Nashua NH 1:05:37.12 1:04:53.79 20:56
143 579 Kylie Chewlin F 87: F 14 Nashua NH 1:05:55.18 1:05:01.10 20:58
144 588 Ada Paterson F 88: F 9 Nashua NH 1:05:53.06 1:05:01.31 20:58
145 652 Rasha Mhmoud F 89: F 42 Nashua NH 1:06:03.83 1:06:03.83 21:19
146 639 Scott Avery M 57: M 29 Manchester NH 1:08:12.54 1:07:31.79 21:47
147 673 Faith Salvas Fregeau F 90: F 61 Lowell MA 1:09:04.37 1:08:39.16 22:09
148 674 Rhonda Kopacz F 91: F 59 Lowell MA 1:09:04.26 1:08:50.20 22:12
149 661 Jean Fauteux M 58: M 43 Manchester NH 1:09:40.22 1:09:06.86 22:18
150 647 Danielle Witty F 92: F 26 Nashua NH 1:11:21.41 1:11:21.41 23:01
151 640 Manisha Chourasia F 93: F 25 Nashua NH 1:11:21.91 1:11:21.91 23:01
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